Washoe County, Nevada

~PROCLAMATION~

- WHEREAS, Kevin Schiller, dedicated more than 20 years of service to Washoe County as a Social Worker, Director of Social Services and Assistant County Manager; and
- WHEREAS, During his career and service to Washoe County, Kevin Schiller made a tremendous impact with our most vulnerable citizens in Northern Nevada, working with multiple stake holders to create the Crossroads housing program, Sober 24 program, child welfare reform and child welfare integration to name a few of Schiller's signature initiatives that benefit the Washoe County community; and
- WHEREAS, Kevin Schiller, came to the Office of the County Manager as the Assistant County Manager three and a half years ago overseeing the Community Services Department, Social Services, Senior Services, Regional Animal Services, Medical Examiner's Office, Public Guardian, Public Defender, Alternate Public Defender and the Regional Library System; and
- WHEREAS, Kevin Schiller, has accepted a position as the Assistant County Manager in Clark County, Nevada and will continue his outstanding service to the citizens of Nevada beginning July 10, 2017; and
- WHEREAS, Kevin Schiller demonstrated dedication and tremendous work ethic to countless staff members, department heads, elected officials and regional leaders over this more than 20 years of service to Washoe County;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Washoe County Board of Commissioners does hereby give a heartfelt "Thank You" to Kevin Schiller for his service to Washoe County and the citizens of Northern Nevada for making it a better place to live.

Dated this 27th day of June, 2017. Bob Lucey, Chair Washoe County Commission